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FeBruArY 2010
Jeff Czoka .......................................................... AZ 
Diedra Clark ......................................................Tx 
Zachary Niebuhr ............................................. wA 
Lucas Niebuhr ................................................. wA 
Jaxson Schulz .................................................... or 
Alex Cluff .......................................................... UT 
Seth Alex Brown ............................................... CA 
Mark westcott .................................................. wA 
Les Nanson........................................................ CA 
Krysztof Machauf ............................................. AZ

NEW 
MEMbERS
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I.K.F. GOVERNORS, COORDINATORS & COMMITTEES
National Coordinator - Rick Scribner,

5475 Laird Road,
Loomis, CA 95650.................. (916) 652-3905
	 FAX (916) 652-3910

Rule Book Coordinator - IKF Office, 
1609 S. Grove Ave. Ste. 105
Ontario, CA 91761.................. (909) 923-4999
	 FAX (909) 923-6940

Rule Book Text Editor - Roger Miller, 
600 Pamiar Avenue San Jose, CA 95128
.............................................. (408) 286-5487

Track/Club/Promoter Relations
International Kart Federation
1609 S. Grove Avenue, Suite 105,
Ontario, CA 91761.................. (909) 923-4999
	 FAX(909) 923-6940

Waiver Chairperson (Sprint)
Glenn Araki
2615 Business Park Avenue
Fresno, CA 93727................... (559) 291-0570

Waiver Chairperson (Road Race)
Mike Schorn
P.O. Box 373
Banks, OR 97106................... (503) 324-9072

Waiver Chairperson (Speedway)
William Hilger
5910 Skylark Lane
Lincoln, NE 68516.................. (402) 416-1284

GOVERNORS & COORDINATORS
REGION 1
Coordinator - (SPRINT) Joan Cressi

131 Sea Cliff Ave.,
Glen Cove, NY 11542............. (516) 676-3303

Coordinator - (SPEEDWAY) Open
New Jersey Governor - Open
E. New York Governor - Open
W. New York Governor - Open

REGION 2
Coordinator & North Carolina Gov - Erica Bear

1909 Wexford Meadows Ln, Apt. C
Charlotte, NC 28262............... (651) 253-1090

REGION 3
Coordinator (SPRINT) - Open
Coordinator - (SPEEDWAY) - Andy Bear

930 70th Avenue,
Roberts, WI 54023.................. (651) 260-8278

Indiana Governor - Open
Illinois Governor - Open
Minnesota Governor - Open
Wisconsin Governor - Mark Alton

P.O. Box 224
Woodville, WI 54028............... (715) 928-0691

REGION 4A
Coordinator (SPEEDWAY) - Tammy Mehrer

3404 Sequoia Ct. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111........ (505) 275-5831

Coordinator (SPRINT) Jay Jacobellis
2872 Greensborough Drive
Highland Ranch, CO 80129.....(303) 683-0333

New Mexico Governor - Timothy Baird,
PO Box 2559,
Edgewood, NM 87015............ (505) 450-2765

REGION 4B
Coordinator - (ROAD RACE) Jim McMillan

8216 Apollo Drive
Joshua, TX 76058.................. (817) 296-7683

Coordinator 4B - (SPRINT) Open
Coordinator 4B - (SPEEDWAY) Gene Harville

106 Allwright,
Gladwater, TX 75647.............. (903) 746-9074

Coordinator 4B - (PAV SPWY) Francis Rougeou
1040 Main Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802.......... (225) 761-7890

Louisiana Governor - Francis Rougeou
1040 Main Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802.......... (225) 761-7890

Texas Governor - Hank Cantrell
4129 Walsh Lane
Grand Prairie, TX 75052......... (214) 395-9335

REGION 5
Coordinator - (SPRINT/PAV SPWY/SPWY)
Co-Coordinator- Todd Vesterly

903 Harding Ct
Webster City, IA 50595........... (515) 835-2508

Co-Coordinator- Jeff Havlik
209 Michigan Avenue
Iowa Falls, IA 50126............... (641) 648-5970

Iowa Governor - Lisa Harney
9273 NE University
Runnells, IA 50237................. (515) 208-2006

Missouri Governor - Open

REGION 5A
Coordinator (SPEEDWAY) - Doug Johnson

4513 S. Highland Avenue,
Sioux Falls, SD 57103............ (605) 359-4955

Nebraska Governor - William Hilger
5910 Skylark Lane,
Lincoln, NE 68516.................. (402) 416-1284

Kansas Governor - Frank Merando,
7726 S.E. Second,
Tecumseh, KS 66542............. (785) 379-0496

North Dakota Governor - Open
South Dakota Governor - Doug Norgaard

312 E. Glenwood Drive
Brandon, SD 57005................ (605) 351-9223

REGION 6
Coordinator - (ROAD RACE) - Chris Hatch

368 NW Denton 
Dallas, OR 97338................... (503) 569-1233

Coordinator - (SPRINT) Bill Hettick
5127 215th Street SE
Woodinville, WA 98072........... (206) 353-6569

Coordinator - (PAVE SPWY) Open
Coordinator - (SPEEDWAY) Roger Freeborn

14265 SW 80th Place
Tigard, OR 97224................... (503) 805-0583

Idaho - Terry Lawrence
10003 W. Cory Street
Boise, ID 83704...................... (208) 863-6115

Oregon - Mike Schorn
PO Box 373 Banks, OR 97106,.(503)324-9072

Washington - Bob Thompson,
E 12924 Olive Avenue,
Spokane, WA 99216 .............. (509) 924-6755

REGION 7
Coordinator - (ROAD RACE) - Open
Coordinator - (SPRINT) Art Verlengiere,

2351 A Thompson Way,
Santa Maria, CA 93455

Coordinator - (SPEEDWAY) - Open
Arizona - Open
Hawaii - Tim Hultquist,

52 Kopi Lane #103,
Wailuku, HI 96793.................. (808) 242-9736

South California - Sharon Barros,
602 Fountain Ave,
Redlands, CA 92373............... (909) 709-1642

South California Lt. Gov. - Open
South Nevada - Open

REGION 8
Governor and Coordinator - Stan Crocker,

PO Box 187 
Everson, WA 98247................ (360) 966-4807

REGION 10
Governor/Coordinator - Gabe Kajdy,

10224 8th Street SW
Calgary ALB, Canada T2W OH2....(403)252-5262

REGION 11
Coordinator - (SPRINT) - Jess Peterson

65 St. George Ct.
Sparks, NV 89441.................. (775) 848-1147

Co-Coordinator - (SPRINT) - Dave Brant
1450 Laughing Chukar Lane
Sparks, NV 89441.................. (775) 424-2445

Coordinator - (ROAD RACE) - Roger Miller
600 Pamlar Avenue
San Jose, CA 95128............... (408) 286-5487

Coordinator - (SPEEDWAY) Open
No. California Governor - Keith Foux

19275 Sarah Lane
Red Bluff, CA 96080............... (530) 526-3866

No. Nevada Governor - Glenn McKinnon
2540 Beaumont Pkwy,
Reno, NV 89523..................... (775) 560-2708

Utah Governor - Open,

ADVISORY COMMITTEES:
National Tech Director - 2-Cycle:
Jack Hoegerl (Chairman)

4205 29th Ave.
Rock Island, IL 61201............. (309) 793-0118

Lynn Haddock
7585 Short Tail Springs Road,
Harrison, TN 37341................ (423) 698-0847

Terry Ives
6705 Almond Knoll Court,
Granite Bay, CA 95746........... (916) 201-7707

John Motley
2130 Golden Hill Rd. Unit 40
Paso Robles, CA 93446.......... (805) 238-7060

National Tech Director - 4-Cycle:
Terry Nash (Chairman),

8438 Loma Place,
Upland, CA 91786.................. (909) 981-9611

Lee Miller,
2433 8th Ave.,
Council Bluffs, IA 51501......... (402) 306-4774

Roger Cathey,
2061 N. Currant Place,
Boise, ID 83704...................... (208) 378-0610

Chuck Sloggett,
11888 Deer Ridge Road,
Custer, SD 57730................... (605) 673-2203

David Snyder,
17538 FM RD 2493
Flint, TX 75762....................... (903) 894-3262

Syd White
24 Paseo Hermoso,
Salinas, CA 93908.................. (831) 484-1302

Mark Alton
P.O. Box 224,
Woodville, WI 54028............... (715) 928-0691

Doug Norgaard
312 E. Glenwood Drive
Brandon, SD 57005................ (605) 351-9223

George Shear
RR 4 Box 445
Eufaula, OK 74432................. (918) 618-6800

Mike Schorn
PO Box 373
Banks, OR 97106................... (503) 324-9072

Shifter Tech Committee:
John Motley (Chairman),

2130 Golden Hill Rd. Unit 40
Paso Robles, CA 93446.......... (805) 238-7060

Terry Hegar,
15600 SE For Mor Court
Clackamas, OR 97015............ (503) 659-1234

Don Holmboe
9399 S.W. Tigard Street
Tigard, OR 97223................... (503) 624-0621

John Sefcik
P.O. Box 445
1152 PR7905
Hawkins, TX 75765................ (903) 769-4140

Road Race:
Don Holmboe (Chairman)

9399 S.W. Tigard Street
Tigard, OR 97223................... (503) 624-0621

Debbie Kuntze
660 Bel Air Drive
Vista, CA 92084..................... .(760) 941-6448

Chris Hegar,
15600 SE For Mor Ct.,
Clackamas, OR 97015............ (503) 659-1234

Roger Miller
600 Pamlar Avenue
San Jose, CA 95128............... (408) 286-5487

Jim McMillan
8216 Apollo Drive
Joshua, TX 76058.................. (817) 296-7683

Sprint:
Art Verlengiere (Chairman)

2351 Thompson Way Bldg. A
Santa Maria, CA 93455

Lynn Haddock
PO Box 11
Ooltewah, TN 37363

Les Hand
7912 Red Wolf Way
Sacramento, CA 95829

Kent Laukaitis 
3775 Cundiff Road
Decatur, IL 62526

Keith Freber
3233 South Kingshighway
St. Louis, MO 63139

Chris Villarreal
PO Box 3008.......................... (909) 721-1793
Montclair, CA 91763

Don Durbin
2059 Woodard Road
San Jose, CA 95124............... (408) 377-5278 

Speedway:
Bill Hilger (Chairman),

5910 Skylark Lane,
Lincoln, NE 68516.................. (402) 416-1284

Brad Swiggart
2900 S. 70th St. #300
Lincoln, NE 68506.................. (402) 484-3892

Ralph Woodard
2417 North 84th Street
Omaha, NE 68134.................. (402) 926-2370

David Snyder
17538 FM RD 2493
Flint, TX 75762....................... (903) 894-3262

Andy Bear
930 70th Avenue
Roberts, WI 54023.................. (651) 260-8278

Daniel Koopman
21580 State Hwy 60
Brewster, MN 56119.............. (507) 842-5510 

Doug Norgaard
312 E. Glenwood Drive
Brandon, SD 57005................ (605) 351-9223

TaG:
John Motley (Chairman)

2130 Golden Hill Rd. Unit 40
Paso Robles, CA 93446.......... (805) 238-7060

Don Moormeister
757 E, Havasupai Street
Meridian ID, 83646................. (208) 420-0631

Terry Nash,
8438 Loma Pl,
Upland, CA 91786.................. (909) 981-9611

Rick Scribner,
5475 Laird Road,
Loomis, CA 95650.................. (916) 652-3905

Jack Hoegerl
4205 29th Ave.
Rock Island, IL 61201............. (309) 793-0118
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Karter News Magazine is the official publication  
of the International Kart Federation. Thank you to all  

of our Members and Future Members for  
reading this issue. 

Please consider the Advertisers in Karter News 
Magazine, the IKF web Site, and our regional and 

National Sponsors for your karting business. 
They are here to Support you and IKF Karting.

we always welcome your comments, suggestions,  
and of course, article and photo submissions! 

Instructions and more information here: 
Guidelines for Karter News Article Submission.

www.ikfkarting.com/officePages/PDFs/Forms/

Karter News Magazine is the official publication  

http://www.ikfkarting.com/OfficePages/PDFs/Forms/



